OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

FOR FURNISHING FOUR (4) EACH CONCRETE SAWS

682 PROSPECT STREET
BEREA, OHIO 44017
PURCHASING SECTION

BID INVITATION NO. 4345

BIDDER

Ohio Power Tool Inc.
999 Goodale Blvd.
Columbus, Ohio 43212

Kuhlman Corporation
1845 Indian Wood Circle
Maumee, Ohio 43537

Colony Hardware
1800 E. 30™ Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Power Tool & Supply Co., Inc.

3699 LeHarps Road
Youngstown, Ohio 44515

J.T. Dillard, LLC
Dba/ZayMat Distributors
25906 Emery Road
Cleveland, Ohio 44128

OPENING DATE - MAY 29, 2019

UNIT PRICE

$26,684.00

$26,900.00

$27,460.00

$28,984.22

$31,464.98

TERMS

Net

Net

Net

Net

Net

***BID INVITATION NO. 4345 AWARDED TO OHIO POWER TOOL INC.***
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