OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET BEREA, OHIO 44017 PURCHASING SECTION

BID INVITATION NO. 4345

FOR FURNISHING FOUR (4) EACH CONCRETE SAWS

OPENING DATE - MAY 29, 2019

BIDDER	UNIT PRICE	<u>TERMS</u>
Ohio Power Tool Inc. 999 Goodale Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43212	\$26,684.00	Net
Kuhlman Corporation 1845 Indian Wood Circle Maumee, Ohio 43537	\$26,900.00	Net
Colony Hardware 1800 E. 30 th Street Cleveland, Ohio 44114	\$27,460.00	Net
Power Tool & Supply Co., Inc. 3699 LeHarps Road Youngstown, Ohio 44515	\$28,984.22	Net
J.T. Dillard, LLC Dba/ZayMat Distributors 25906 Emery Road Cleveland, Ohio 44128	\$31,464.98	Net

BID INVITATION NO. 4345 AWARDED TO OHIO POWER TOOL INC.